# 505831648 12/20/2019

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5878581

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNME	ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PART	Υ DATA					
		Name	Name		Execution Date	
WILLIAM DICK					12/18/2019	
LINDA DICK					12/18/2019	
RECEIVING PARTY	/ DATA					
Name:	L&B S	L&B SPLASH BLOCKER, LLC				
Street Address:	786 RA	786 RAMBLER ROAD				
City:	WARM	WARMINSTER				
State/Country:	PENN	PENNSYLVANIA				
Postal Code:	18974					
PROPERTY NUMB Property Ty Application Number	уре		mber			
Property Ty Application Number CORRESPONDENC	ype er:	29717370	mber			
Property Ty Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Correspondence w using a fax number	ype er: CE DATA <i>vill be sent to</i>	29717370 (610)640-1965 <b>The e-mail addres</b> I; if that is unsucc	ss first; if that is t cessful, it will be s			
Property Ty Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence w</i>	ype er: CE DATA /ill be sent to r, if provided	29717370 (610)640-1965 • <b>the e-mail addre</b> s	ss first; if that is t cessful, it will be s			
Property Ty Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence w</i> <i>using a fax number</i> Email: Correspondent Nar Address Line 1:	ype er: CE DATA /ill be sent to r, if provided	29717370 (610)640-1965 <b>5 <i>the e-mail addres</i></b> <i>ipdocketing@strad</i> PHILIP J. FORET 30 VALLEY STRE	ss first; if that is a cessful, it will be s lley.com AM PARKWAY			
Property Ty Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence w</i> <i>using a fax number</i> Email: Correspondent Nat	ype er: CE DATA /ill be sent to r, if provided	(610)640-1965 <i>the e-mail addres</i> <i>if that is unsucc</i> ipdocketing@strad PHILIP J. FORET	ss first; if that is a cessful, it will be s lley.com AM PARKWAY			
Property Ty Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence w</i> <i>using a fax number</i> Email: Correspondent Nar Address Line 1:	ype er: CE DATA <i>vill be sent to</i> <i>r, if provideo</i> me:	29717370 (610)640-1965 <b>5 <i>the e-mail addres</i></b> <i>ipdocketing@strad</i> PHILIP J. FORET 30 VALLEY STRE	<i>ss first; if that is i</i> <i>cessful, it will be s</i> lley.com AM PARKWAY SYLVANIA 19355			
Property Ty Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence w</i> <i>using a fax number</i> Email: Correspondent Nat Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	ype er: CE DATA <i>vill be sent to</i> <i>r, if provideo</i> me: T NUMBER:	29717370 (610)640-1965 <b>) the e-mail addres</b> <b>ipdocketing@strad</b> PHILIP J. FORET 30 VALLEY STRE MALVERN, PENN	<i>ss first; if that is i</i> <i>cessful, it will be s</i> lley.com AM PARKWAY SYLVANIA 19355	sent via US		
Property Ty Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Correspondence w using a fax number Email: Correspondent Nat Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	ype er: CE DATA <i>vill be sent to</i> <i>r, if provideo</i> me: T NUMBER:	29717370 (610)640-1965 <b>) the e-mail addres</b> <b>ipdocketing@strad</b> PHILIP J. FORET 30 VALLEY STRE MALVERN, PENN	<i>ss first; if that is a</i> <i>cessful, it will be s</i> lley.com AM PARKWAY SYLVANIA 19355 7 DRET, REG. #5168	sent via US		
Property Ty Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Correspondence w using a fax number Email: Correspondent Nar Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKE	ype er: CE DATA <i>vill be sent to</i> <i>r, if provideo</i> me: T NUMBER:	29717370 (610)640-1965 <b>o the e-mail addres</b> ipdocketing@strad PHILIP J. FORET 30 VALLEY STRE MALVERN, PENN 188325-300 PHILIP J. FO	<i>ss first; if that is a</i> <i>cessful, it will be s</i> lley.com AM PARKWAY SYLVANIA 19355 7 DRET, REG. #5168	sent via US		

- source=Executed\_Assignment\_Declaration#page2.tif
- $source={\sf Executed}\_{\sf Assignment}\_{\sf Declaration} \# page 3.tif$
- $source={\sf Executed}\_{\sf Assignment}\_{\sf Declaration} \# page 4.tif$
- source=Executed\_Assignment\_Declaration#page5.tif

Docket No. 188325-3007

#### PATENT

Docket No. 188325-3007

# ASSIGNMENT AND DECLARATION FOR NONPROVISIONAL OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (FILED UNDER 37 CFR 1.63(e))

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS:

William Dick, 786 Rambler Road, Warminster, PA 18974 US; and

Linda Dick, 786 Rambler Road, Warminster, PA 18974 US;

(full name(s) and post office address(s) of inventor(s) (including country))

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR(S), have made a discovery or invention entitled:

#### SPLASH BLOCKER

(title of discovery or invention)

D for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States has been executed on even date herewith or thereafter,

for which application for Letters Patent of the United States has been filed on December 17, 2019, Serial No. 29/717,370.

WHEREAS:

L&B Splash Blocker, LLC 786 Rambler Road Warminster, Pennsylvania 18974 (name

and address of assignee)

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in, to and under said invention and in, to and under Letters Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

Beit known that in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNORS of the sum of one Dollar (\$1.00), and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged and agreed, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal

### PATENT REEL: 051340 FRAME: 0151

representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest to said discovery or invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and to all Letters Patent or similar legal protection in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries to be obtained for said invention by said application or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in the United States and all foreign countries for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

WE, SAID ASSIGNOR(S), hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States of America and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States of America whose duty it is to issue Letters Patent on applications as aforesaid, to issue all such Letters Patent for said discovery or invention to the ASSIGNEE, as assignee of the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the same, for the sole use and behoof of the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

WE, SAID ASSIGNOR(S), hereby covenant that we have full right to convey the entire right, title and interest herein sold, assigned, transferred and set over;

AND WE, SAID ASSIGNOR(S) hereby further covenant and agree that the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns, may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said discovery or invention and claim the benefits of the International Convention, and that we will, at any time, when called upon to do so by the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns, communicate to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns, communicate to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns, as the case may be, any facts known to us respecting said discovery or invention, and execute and deliver any and all lawful papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to the said discovery or invention, the said applications and the said Letters Patent in the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, and that if reissues of the said Letters Patent or disclaimers relating thereto, or divisions, continuations, or refilings of the said applications, or any thereof, shall hereafter be desired by the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns, we will, at any time, when called up to do so by the ASSIGNEE, its

-2-

# PATENT REEL: 051340 FRAME: 0152

successors, legal representatives, or assigns sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, execute and deliver all such disclaimers and all divisional, continuation and reissue applications so desired, and do all lawful acts requisite for the application for such reissues and the procuring thereof and for the filing of such disclaimers and such applications, and generally do everything possible to aid the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention or discovery in all countries, and without further compensation but at the expense of the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

# PATENT REEL: 051340 FRAME: 0153

#### DECLARATION

As an above named inventor, I hereby declare that:

This declaration is directed to the United States application or PCT international referenced above (in the Assignment).

The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.

I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention (or claimed design) in the above-identified application for which this declaration is being submitted.

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

-4-

In witness whereof, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned

name(s).

Signature:

Typed Name:

NN Mian

Dick

<u>William</u> First Name

Middle

Last Name

Citizenship:

United States

Date:

12/18/2019

Docket No. 188325-3007

M. Com

h.

Signature:

<u>Linda</u>

Dick

Typed Name:

First Name

Middle

Last Name

Citizenship:

Date:

United States

18/2015 2

-5-

.....

4359717v.1

PATENT REEL: 051340 FRAME: 0155

RECORDED: 12/20/2019